Yarra Valley Water 2019-20 annual tariff approval

Variable water, sewerage, recycled water and trade waste charges are rounded down to 4
decimal places. All other charges are rounded down to 2 decimal places.

Tariff and Price Component Price Price

(1 July 2018) (1 July 2019)

1.1 Residential water tariff

System charge (per annum) 77.87 78.11
Usage charge (per kL)

Step 1 (0 — 440 litres/day) 2.6436 2.6620
Step 2 (441 — 880 litres/day) 3.1058 3.1787
Step 3 (881 + litres/day) 4.6193 47277

1.2 Non-residential water tariff
System charge (per annum) 288.72 289.64
Usage charge (per kL) 2.8503 2.9172

1.3 Residential sewerage tariff
System charge (per annum) 456.81 458.26
Sewerage disposal charge (per kL) 1.1390 1.1426

1.4 Non-residential sewerage tariff
System charge (per annum) 555.29 557.06
Sewerage disposal charge (per kL) 2.0153 2.0237

1.5 Residential recycled water tariff (Supplied via third pipe)
Service charge (per annum) 34.01 34.11
Usage charge (per kL) 2.3191 1.8634

1.6 Non-Residential recycled water tariff (Supplied via third pipe)
Service charge (per annum) 34.01 34.11
Usage charge (per kL) 2.7726 1.8634



1.7 Trade waste charges
Contract fee (per annum)
Risk Rank 1
Risk Rank 2
Risk Rank 3
Risk Rank 4
Risk Rank 5

Volumetric and load
Volume (per kL)
BOD (per kg)
SS (per kg)
TKN (per kg)
ITDS (per kg)

Food waste charges
Health care institutions

Charge per bed

Accommodation premises and restaurants - rating of food waste
unit (per unit per annum)

180 — <400 watts
400 — <700 watts
700 — <1500 watts

Fire services (per annum)
Unmetered fire service (without sprinkler system)
Unmetered fire sprinkler service fee
Metered fire service (without sprinkler system)

Metered fire sprinkler service fee

1.8 New customer contributions - Standard (all lot sizes per lot)
Water
Sewer

Recycled Water

17,411.27
15,429.73
5,803.34
1,740.32
579.58

1.0620
0.8476
0.4933
1.4179
0.0353

53.23

1,514.17
7,754.08
15,621.38

119.77
1,000.12
40.46
343.70

704.41
704.41
704.41

17,466.78
15,478.92
5,821.84
1,745.86
581.42

0.9839
0.8503
0.4948
1.4224
0.0354

53.39

1,518.99
7,778.80
15,671.18

121.36
1,013.44
40.99
348.27

713.79
713.79
713.79



Special charging area — new urban growth boundary

Water 2,020.43 2,223.41
Sewer 2,020.43 2,223.41
Recycled Water 704.41 713.79

Special charging area — Greenvale / Mickleham

Water 2,020.43 2,223.41
Sewer 2,020.43 2,223.41
Recycled Water 704.41 713.79

Special charging area — Epping North

Water 1,028.23 1,041.92
Sewer 1,028.23 1,041.92
Recycled Water 704.41 713.79

1.9 Core miscellaneous fees and charges

Community sewerage connection contribution 1,649.39 1,671.36

20mm potable and recycled water products

Standard meter and install 137.74 139.57
Remote meter supplement 213.27 216.11
20 mm new estate connection — drinking water 341.16 345.70
20 mm new estate connection — combo drinking water and recycled 633.93 642.37
water

Complete connection supplement - long 1,836.98 1,861.45
Complete connection supplement - short 1,183.25 1,199.01

Other products

Recycled water audit 374.50 379.48
Multi-unit development application - 3 to 19 lots 666.14 675.01
Information statement 21.72 22.00
Asset protection charge 548.81 556.12

Non-core miscellaneous services Actual cost Actual cost




